
First Name Last Name email address

Michael Adams adamsm702@gmail.com

Margaret Anderson bktitle@gmail.com

Ryan Anderson randerson@clubztutoring.com

Jamie Arnett jamie.aga.nc@gmail.com

Tyler Auffhammer ttauffhammer@gmail.com

Melinda Ball melball813@gmail.com

Sam Barbee  sambarbee@bellsouth.net

Gail Barger gailsbells@bellsouth.net

Judith Barillaro jbarill@aol.com

Michael Barnes yankeefan6901@gmail.com

Jenny Bates jenny@webbates.com

Elaine Bauman robustconnections@gmail.com

Burnitt Bealle burnittbealle@gmail.com

Judith Bognar Bean carpathia777@gmail.com

Kim Bell kimskreations63@gmail.com

Christina Bellinger crbell77@hotmail.com

Rita Bennett ritadbennett@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Bergstone ebergstone@gmail.com

Gerard Berry gberry1@earthlink.net

Betty Bewley bettyduff2@gmail.com

Linda Birdsong llbirdsong@gmail.com

Janice Blanchard justunut@me.com

Kat Bodrie katbodrie@gmail.com

Kat Bodrie katbodrie@gmail.com

Janet Bogus janbogus@gmail.com

Gary Bolick GFBolick@aol.com

Bookmarks

Jennifer Bean Bower

 BowerJennifer@ymail.com  

http://www.jenniferbeanbower.com/

Jason Bowles jason_bowles@bellsouth.net

Deborah G Bowman (not provided)

Nicholas H. Bradley nicholasbradley@sbcglobal.net

Andrea Brill tweedysfarm@yahoo.com

Joyce Compton Brown brownjoyce5@gmail.com

Les Brown brownjoyce5@gmail.com

Nancy Bruce acorndesign@triad.rr.com

Jennifer Burg burg@wfu.edu

Beverly Burton beverly@bburton.net

David Calhoon pocketful@msn.com
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Paloma Capanna pcapanna@yahoo.com

Amanda Carlin aecarlin@gmail.com

Patricia Carrillo carrillopw148@gmail.com

Aileen Carson aileen31066@gmail.com

Angell Caudill caudill216@triad.rr.com

Susannah Cecil cecils5@aol.com/ customadz@aol.com

Tiffany Chaney tchaney.writes@gmail.com

Lela Chesson lchesson@aol.com

Philip Cohen ravagudaisisreal@gmail.com

Philip Cohen ravagudasireal@gmail.com

Jerry D. Collins, PhD jdcphd@triad.rr.com

Tom Collins tcollins27101@aol.com

Bryan Corcoran corcoranb83@outlook.com

Dan Coulter dan@coultervideo.com

Wm "Crawdaddy" Crawford bcraw44@gmail.com

Don Cruthis authorscribbler27@gmail.com

Daniel Davis daniel0311b@gmail.com

Cheryl Davis cherylndavis@gmail.com

Dalia (Shirley) Deane daliadeane@gmail.com

David Dixon docjoseandres@gmail.com

Bonnie Doerr novelchick1@gmail.com

Bryan Dooley dooleybg@guilford.edu

Sandra Dreis sandrabdreis@yahoo.com

Karen Dresser kdresser@aha-net.org

Robert Durand bobby@studiobsalisbury.com

Robert Durand bobby@studiobsalisbury.com

Charlene Edwards charleneedwards2@gmail.com

Cassandra Elliott cassykins2002@yahoo.com

Grace Winn Ellis gracewinnellis@bellsouth.net

Diana Engel deengel0925@gmail.com

Diana Engel deengel0925@gmail.com

Roksolana Farley farley.roksolana@gmail.com

Frederick Fisher patbfree2@yahoo.com

Anne Fleeson annefleeson@gmail.com

Sarah Foil ms.tingirl@yahoo.com

Dwedor Ford winhtellingstories@gmail.com

Nathan Ross Freeman nathan@authoringaction.org

Morgan Gable mgablern@gmail.com

Rebecca-Joy Gabriel rjg4joy@triad.rr.com

Bart Ganzert bganzert@att.net

Indu Gargeya indu.gargeya@gmail.com

Rachael Garrity rmgarrity@gmail.com
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Michael Gaspeny mgaspeny@highpoint.edu

Michael Gaspeny mgaspeny@highpoint.edu

Teri Gerbode trgerbode@gmail.com

Becky Gibson gouldgibson46@yahoo.com

Victoria Gilbert weavilkv@triad.rr.com

Elizabeth Gledhill ereahm@yahoo.com

Kate Gledhill (not provided) - above?

Lane Goddard lanegoddard@me.com

Yancy Goins yanceygoins13@gmail.com

Mark Goldberg mark@marksnovels.com

Ruben Gonzales rgonzo1122gm@gmail.com

Tara Lynne Groth taralynne@taralynnegroth.com

Richard Groves rgroves1943@gmail.com

James Gutsell jamesb.gutsell@gmail.com

John Haugh johnhaugh1@gmail.com

Jason Hauser jason_hauser@yahoo.com

Ginger Hendricks writingginger@yahoo.com

Miriam Herin miriamherin@triad.rr.com

John Hohn johnhohn857@gmail.com

Catherine Holcombe holcombecatherine@yahoo.com

Judie Holcomb-Pack judiehp@triad.rr.com

Gary Hope lennon8009@aol.com

Debora Horning debhorn@gmail.com

Jonathan Howle jvh2122@tc.columbia.edu

Wayne Johns waynejohns22@gmail.com

Jean Marie Johnson jeanmarie@ethnopraxis.com

Randell Jones DBooneFootsteps@gmail.com

Brooks Jones brooks.jones@gmail.com

Richard Jordan rwjordan201@gmail.com

Janet Joyner plumedejj@gmail.com

Lawrence Kelter lawrencekelter@gmail.com

Terry Kennedy terry_kennedy@uncg.edu

Coventry Kessler coventryk@yahoo.com

Kenneth Keuffel Kkeuffel@gmail.com

Jacob Klein jacobaklein20@gmail.com

Michael Kocinski michael.kocinski@gmail.com

Julie Kolischak

jkolischak@triad.rr.com  

Julie.kolischak@gmail.com

Vicki Larkin VickyLarkin@yourFuturePath.com 

Leslie Lavender candi.lavender@gmail.com

Mary Lee marytwentytwo@gmail.com

Derek Lewis eldonlitchfield@gmail.com

Steve Lindahl SteveLindahlWriter@gmailmcom

Joe Lineberry lineberys@triad.rr.com
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Cyndy Lively celivel@triad.rr.com

Tom Long thoslong@gmail.com

Lois Losyk LLOSYK@aol.com

Disnne Lowery dre021479@aol.com

Nicole Lunderhausen nlungerhausen@gmail.com

Rosalyn Marhatta rmarhatta@yahoo.com

Henry Marsh hankmarsh111@aol.com

James Maxstadt JamesMaxstadt@msn.com

Henry McCarthy mccarthyhenry@yahoo.com

Kathleen McFadden kathleen.mcfadden.lpc@gmail.com

Rebecca McLaughlin becky.mclaughlin5@gmail.com

Matthew C. McLean MCM@matthewcmclean.com

Kelly McLean minorleaguer@hotmail.com 

Barbara Mellin bamellin@post.harvard.edu

Karim Menu Associates karimalgebra@yahoo.com

Robert Mertes r.e.mertes@gmail.com

Diane Milhan diane.milhan@gmail.com

Susan Montaquila not provided

Laura Moretz lkmoretz@gmail.com

Raymond Morrison ratttt4@bellsouth.net

Johonn Mosley johonnmosley@gmail.com

Robert Moyer rpmoyer100@aol.com

Tracey Nafekh TNafekh@outlook.com

Tracey Nafekh awindyhill@hotmail.com

Barbara Newbauer bcnewbauer@yahoo.com

Robert Newman bigguynewman@yahoo.com

Albert Nickerson Arnickerson1@gmail.com

Philip 'Cal'vin Nordt calnordt@aol.com

Dan O'Sullivan osullid@triad.rr.com

Julie Palm jpalm623@triad.rr.com

Catherine Palmer cmpalmer@uncg.edu

Andy Paris andymparis@gmail.com

Leslie Parker lesliesparker6@gmail.com

Amy Parkes aeparkes@uncg.edu

Brent Patterson brent.patterson2203@gmail.com 

Anna Patterson annapatwrites@gmail.com

Howard Pearre hpearre@gmail.com

Mary Ann Peden-Coviello merikat1948@hotmail.com

Corey Pendergrass coreyrpendergrass@gmail.com

Linda Penney linda.penney1@icloud.com

Bill Pfefferkorn wpfefferkorn@triad.rr.com

Dale Pfeiffer dalepfeiffer@gmail.com

Robert Phelps rwphelps@triad.rr.com

Walter Pilcher waltpilcher@att.net
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Adrienne Pilon pilona@uncsa.edu

Katherine Pryor katjesspryor@gmail.com

James Ramsey jramsey4@triad.rr.com

David Ratcliffe ratheel@aol.com

June Willson Read jwrnc@aol.com

Kevin Rice a4mer1811@gmail.com

Lee Riley r.lee.riley@gmail.com

Carol Roan croan1@triad.rr.com

Sylvester Robinson handymanservices7777@gmail.com

Sondra Robinson creative2one@yahoo.com

Edward Robson ecrobson@gmail.com

Jean Rodenbough jgrodenbough@gmail.com

Mae Rodney mlrodney@outlook.com

Chris Roerden croerden@aol.com

Petra Salazar petra.salazar@gmail.com

Deonna Kelli Sayed deonnasayed@gmail.com

Cynthia Schaub schaub.cynthia@yahoo.com

Wendell Schollander jcs2011@aol.com

Scupernong Books Scupernong Scuppernongbooks@gmail.com

Beth Sheffield beth.sheffield@greensboro-nc.gov

Patricia Sheppard trish197375@yahoo.com

Richard Sieg foursiegs@mac.com

Christina Simpson cesimpso@gmail.com

Aliza T. Speaks alizatspeaks@gmail.com

Jane / Jamie Stegner jamie19stegner@gmail.com

Katherine Stillerman kstillerman@triad.rr.com

Dennis Straub drstraub3@gmail.com

Sheryll Strode sstrode273@aol.com

Ellen Summers elsummers25@gmail.com

Susan Surman susansurman@yahoo.com

Susan Surman susansurman@yahoo.com

Michael Swan mikeswan@northstate.net 

Irma Taylor

Winh TellingStories winhtellingstories@gmail.com

Ryan Thomas thomasrj0348@gmail.com

Carole Troxler troxlerc@elon.edu

Kathryn Troxler klbtroxler@yahoo.com

Nancy Tucker nrtuckernc@gmail.com

Molly Van Gilder mfvangilder@gmail.com

Christy Vance christyvance19@earthlink.net

Peter Venable (not provided)

Jennifer Vincent jstevenson@wswriters.org

Heribert von Feilitzsch harry@henselstone.com
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Donna Wallace donnajava@bellsouth.net

Elise Wallace ee.wallace34@gmail.com

Richard Ward weedazee@yahoo.com

Kevin Watson Kevin@Press53.com

Anna Weaver notanna96@me.com

Helen Webb hhwebb@triad.rr.com

Helen Walker Webb

Sheila Whisenant sheilaw1108@gmail.com

Ray Whitaker whitrs22@bellsouth.net

Laura Whitfield eastside76@yahoo.com

Camilla Wilcox camillawilcox@gmail.com

David Willard hpuman2011@gmail.Com

Naomi Williams naomiwms@gmail.com

Deborah C. Wilson debcwil@hotmail.com

Susan Wilson wilson5@triad.rr.com

Kay Windsor kehwindsor1@gmail.com

Sandra Ann Winters sandraannwinters@gmail.com

Richard Woessner rwoessner50a@aol.com 

John Woestendiek Johnwoest@triad.rr.com

James Wright kajai52524@gmail.com

Clara Yarbro cyarbro@triad.rr.com

Lee zacharias zachpeny@gmail.com
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